Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



101902603

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Entertainment Technology, Inc. Name: Genlyte Thomas Group LLC Internal Suite 300 Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 4360 Brownsboro Road General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Louisville State: Kentucky Zin 40207 Corporation-State Delaware Other ____ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association___ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tes Yes No General Partnership_____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ____ Assignment Assignment Merger Corporation-State Security Agreement Change of Name Other Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ☐ Other representative designation is attached: \square Yes \square No Execution Date: August 31, 2001 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1725206 1346855 1697146 Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 3 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Julie A. Gregory, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 90.00 Internal Address: MIDDLETON REUTLINGER Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 2500 Brown & Williamson Tower City: Louisville State: Kentucky Zip: 40202 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Julie A. Gregory Name of Person Signing Signatur Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

11/27/2001 GTDW11

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 00000028 1725206

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002399 FRAME: 0547

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

This Agreement between Entertainment Technology, Inc., of 1281 N.W. Front Ave., Portland, OR 97209 and of 52 Harborview Ave., Stanford, CT 06902, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, and Genlyte Thomas Group, LLC, 4360 Brownsboro Road, Louisville, KY 40207, hereinafter referred to as Assignee.

That Assignor has adopted and is using certain trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as shown below in Schedule A, and Assignee is desirous of acquiring such marks, the registrations thereof, the goodwill associated therewith, and all ownership rights thereof, including all claims and rights associated therewith and including the right to bring and maintain actions for trademark infringement (including the right to sue for infringement damages incurred or arising prior to the date hereof).

That for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said marks as shown below in Schedule A, the registrations thereof, the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and all claims and rights associated therewith, including the right to bring and maintain actions for trademark infringement (including the right to sue for infringement damages incurred or arising prior to the date hereof).

	Execute	d this <u>3_1</u> _	day of	, 20
at _	PORT	LAND,	OL	, by:
			Entertainment Techno	logy Incorporated
			fa h	
			Title: PAB >	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002399 FRAME: 0548

State of (TEGON)	SS:				
County of MALTINAMAN					
Before me personally appeared said					
Before me personally appeared said GORDON W PEARIMAN and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be to be a second to be a se					
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 20					
, 200					
OFFICIAL SEAL	1 8 a f y) F H				
WENDY L. WHITTAKER NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON	Notary Public / Mulate				
1	rotally Public				
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 30, 2004					

SCHEDULE A

Mark
Entertainment Technology
Entertainment Technology, Inc.
Intelligent Power System

Registration Number 1,725,206 1,346,885 %ちら 1,697,146

Registration Date Oct. 20, 1992 July 2, 1985 June 23, 1992

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002399 FRAME: 0549

RECORDED: 11/16/2001